July 2023 DATA SHEET: XCA, XTM, XIM Artist Series, 2200K P a g e | 1
About Xicato
Xicato designs and develops light sources and electronics that enable architects, designers and building managers to
create beautiful, smart spaces in which people love to live and work. With thousands of installations around the globe,
Xicato continues to be a leading supplier of high quality lighting solutions. Xicato is defining the future of intelligent
light sources by integrating electronics, software and connectivity. Founded in 2007, Xicato’s headquarters is based in
Silicon Valley and the company has offices in China, Europe and the US.
For further information, visit www.xicato.com.

     40 = 4000    Current
ARTIST SERIES 2200K
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ORDERING GUIDE
July 2023 DATA SHEET: XCA, XTM, XIM Artist Series, 2200K P a g e | 7
Dimensions: 28.6mm x 23.3mm (1.126” x 0.917”)
Weight: 6 grams (0.21 oz.)
Light Emitting Surface options: Ø 9mm (0.35”)
Ø 19mm (0.75”)
Module Source Type: Corrected Cold Phosphor Technology®
Interfaces – Electrical: Gold plated contacts for solder or spring contact connection.
Interfaces – Mechanical: Thermal adhesive or clamp mechanism (holder) required for attachment. Screws or
fasteners directly to XCA not permitted. Metal ring surrounding LES shall not be
mechanically stressed or used as an alignment feature. XCA shall not be potted or
otherwise encapsulated… optical cavity must maintain air ventilation. Electrical contacts
may be selectively coated for electrical isolation, but coating shall not come into contact
with LES or metal ring surrounding LES.
Interface – Thermal: Integrated thermal pad. Recommend a mating thermal interface (i.e. heatsink) surface
flatness of ≤ 0.1mm in order to maintain thermal performance. Xicato recommends that
the heatsink have no center hole, as heatsink center hole and hole diameter affects
thermal performance and max power – see Application Note – Xicato XCA Assembly
Guide on Xicato website.
Maximum Case Temperature: 90°C
Shipping (100 count box): 45mm x 35mm x 5mm (18” x 14” x 2”)
0.9 kg (2 lbs.)
Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
4 3 2 1
D TC LOCATION
(ANYWHERE ON PERIMETER OF METAL RING)
22
LES 19
ZONE REV
1
2
3
4
5
6
DESCRIPTION
PRELIMINARY RELEASE
INITIAL RELEASE
SM UPDATED WITH TRACES, THICKNESSES UPDATED
UPDATED NOTES, P/N UPDATED TO 5005....
CORRECTED RING OD TO 22
XICATO & BOX ADDED TO SM, SOLDER PAD SIZE,
P/N CHANGED FROM 5005-00X0-2019
REMOVED DIMENSIONS, CORRECTED NOTE REF
ECN
DATE
20131226
12/02/13
04.03.14
02.05.15
06.02.15
07.01.15
APVD
JY
GE
GE
GE D
GE
GE
4X 3
4X 1.1
5.27±0.15
4X 1.5
C
2X 5.3
C
23.3